

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1213 OF 2011

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

APPELLANT

VERSUS

GITA GAUR & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in this appeal, we decline to entertain the appeal. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law raised is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 07, 2014
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1213 OF 2011

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GITA GAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.K.Rana, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Kaul, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sachin Jain, Adv.
 For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar